Department of Agriculture
BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES - REGION Vil
AGENCY PERFORMANCE MEASURES
CY 2011 ACCOMPLISMENT REPORT

FORM B
NATIONAL FISHERIES PROGRAM

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative TARGETS ACTUAL
N~ UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others u:it: Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

1. AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES SUPPORT SERVICES DELIVERED

| wpopuctiowsweeoRtservees | [ [ | [ | | [ [ | [ |

- Eggs (in M)
-Fry (InM)
- Fingerlings (In M)
Carp Fingelings (In M)

- Veligers (pcs)
-Fry (InM)

- Fingerlings (In M)
- Post larvae (pcs)

IR I, I S AR N AN N N R (N I O I

53,128 4,350 57,478

43,705 3,100 46,805

814
1,215

| Seaweedseedings | 4 4 4 4 | 4 | | | | | | | [ |

I N I S [N S N S S A N
- Eggs (in M) 100 - - - - 114 1,145 1,145

-Fry (InM) 8 - - - - 9 1832 1,832

1 . . . . 1 1,380 1,380

- Fingerlings (In M)
Carp Fingelings (In M)

- Veligers (pcs)
-Fry (InM)

- Fingerlings (In M)
- Post larvae (pcs)

50,000

Tilapia
Carp
Other species of fish



PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)

MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative TARGETS — ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
s UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others ﬁ:l t:f Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)
Tilapia 2,500 - - - - - 5,000 3,230 3,230
Carp - - - - - - g
Other species of fish - - - - - - g
Tilapia 15,000 - - - - - 15,000 2,700 2,700
Carp - - - - - - 120 22 22,
Milkfish (Philbangus) 600 - - - - - 500 1,894 1,894
Other species of fish 1,028 - - - - - 1,577 2,320 2,320
Gill Net 24 3,840 24 - - - 24 8 20 4 24 24
Hook and Lines - - - - E - g
Lambaklad - - - - E - g
Fish Pot - 1,680 630 - - - 90 56 80 10 360 360
Payao - 2,682 45 - - - 18 24 5 4 1,260 1,260
Squid Jigger - - - - - - g
Motorized banca - - - - E - g
Fish trap - - - - - - g

Multiple handline - - - - - - ]
Tuna handline - - E E - R i
Marine engine - - - E - R i
Crab lift net - 720 24 - E E i
Crab pot - - - - - - |
Nonmotorized banca - - - - - - ]
Modified stationary liftnet - - - - - - i
Spear fishing gadget - - - - - - ]
Fish corral - - E - R R i

1.1.4.1 Fingerlings (InfNo. distributed - - - E E E |
1.1.4.2 Seaweeds seqNo. distributed 45,000 - - - - - 19,200 1 15 5 288 288

1.1.4.3 Seaweeds Fa||No. of sets distributed - - - - - E |

No. established - - - - B R |
No. BFAR nursery maintained 1 - - - - - 1 40 40
No. established (test plot) - - - - - - ]

1.1.6.1 Satellite 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,000 - 1,000
No. maintained 3 - - - - - 3 1,000 1,000
No. of accredited hatcheries E E - - - - |
No. of private hatcheries assisted E E - - - - |




PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)

MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative TARGETS o ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
o UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others ﬁ:}:‘ Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

No. of gov't. hatcheries assisted - - E R R R i

No. operated
No. of technologies adapted/verified - - E R R R

Ongoing researches conducted - - - - |
Completed researches - - E R R R ]
Operation of NFRDI R R R R R R i

Ongoing researches - E E R R R 1
Completed researches - - E R R R ]

No. of researches and development projec]

- Oceanography - - - - B B i
- Stock Assessment - - - R - - i
- Fishing Operations - - E - R R ]
No. of collaborative programs conducted - - - E E R ]
No. of shipboard/apprenticeship training cg - - E - R R ]
No. of technical papers/reports prepared a - - - E E R ]

No. of Market Matching activities conducte 30 20 E E - - 12 150 150]
No. of investment fora conducted - - - - - - 4 12 1 5 40 40
No. of MOA signed/consumated - - - - - - |
Volume of products sold (MT) |
Value of products sold (Php) |

No. of price monitoring reports generated - - - - - R 5 5 5
On-going - - - - - - 1
Completed - - - - - - ]
1.3 CREDIT FACILITATION SERVICES 7 ] 7

No. of individuals assisted 4 - 4 - - - 5 4 4



1.4.1.1 Mariculture Pg

1.4.1.2 Cages for Live
1.4.1.3 Procurement ¢
1.4.1.4 Establishment

1.4.1.8.2 CatfisH
1.4.1.8.3 Aquari
1.4.1.8.4 Blue §
1.4.1.8.5 Abalor]
1.4.1.8.6 Sea U
1.4.1.9 Fishport/IPCS
1.4.1.10 Maintenance|
1.4.1.11 Operation an|
1.4.1.12 Operation an|
1.4.1.13 Establishme
1.4.1.14 Establishme]

No. of FS/project proposals prepared/appr

On-going
Completed

No. of mariculture parks established
Area (in hectares)

. of cages for rent

. of mobile ice plant procured

. established

. established

. established

. established

. hatcheries

No. hatcheries

. hatcheries

. hatcheries

. of hatcheries

. hatcheries

. established

No. established

No. maintained

No. maintained

No. established/maintained
No. established (1/municpality)

=z =z =2
o O o o o

o

Smokehouse

Elevated fish solar dryer
Seaweed dryers
Freezer

Vacuum packer

kitchen utensils
sorter

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
TARGETS FYam ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative
and/or Quantitative) UNIT OF MEASURES BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others U:i t‘; Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)
No. of cooperatives assisted - - - - - 3 3 3

4

100

500

750

14.1.15 Procurement|No .of reefer van procured




MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative
and/or Quantitative)

UNIT OF MEASURES

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
TARGETS ACTUAL
BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others u:it: Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

On
Col

1.5.2.1.1 Integr
1.5.2.1.2 Waste|N
1.5.2.1.3 Uplan{N
1.5.2.1.4 Sea C|N
1.5.2.1.5 Pond N
1.5.2.1.6 Maring[N
1.5.2.1.7 Fresh|N
1.5.2.1.8 Aquas|N
1.5.2.1.9 Aquari|N
1.5.2.1.10 Shell{N
1.5.2.1.11 AbaldN
1.5.2.1.12 Fish [N
1.5.2.1.13 Sea (N
1.5.2.1.14 Sea (N
1.5.2.1.15 HatcN

=
O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

1.5.2.1.20 Shrin|No

1.5.2.1.16 Fishif No.
1.5.2.1.17 Post [No.
1.5.2.1.18 Seaw|No.
1.5.2.1.19 CatfidNo.

-going
mpleted

1.5 EXTENSION SUPPORT, EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES

Aquaculture
Municipal
Commercial
Regulatory
Post Harvest
Others

Municipal
Commercial
Regulatory
Post Harvest
Others

. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo
of Techno Demo
of Techno Demo
of Techno Demo
of Techno Demo
. of Techno Demo

N )

150
48
150
72
36

728 133

50 -
580 260
200 400

50 -

240 -
96 -
300 -
144 -
96 -

- 122
- 32
- 129
- 23
- 8

'
BN NN W

'
ES

55 13
319 16
41 142

49 38

149

48
129 21
23 122
8 6

200

160
60

183
51
206
35
12

110
199
156
273
640

200

374

3
Aquaculture 444 - 888 - - - 367 377 55 4 4I 587 587|

183
51
206
35
12




MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative
and/or Quantitative)

UNIT OF MEASURES

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
Yoo FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
TARGETS ACTUAL
BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others u:it: Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

1.5.2.1.21 Orgal

1.5.2.2.1 Integrg
1.5.2.2.2 Waste
1.5.2.2.3 Uplang
15224 SeaC
1.5.2.2.5 Pond {
1.5.2.2.6 Maring
1.5.2.2.7 Freshy
1.5.2.2.8 Aquas
1.5.2.2.9 Aquari
1.5.2.2.10 Shellj
1.5.2.2.11 Abald
1.5.2.2.12 Fish |
1.5.2.2.13 Sea
1.5.2.2.14 Sea |
1.5.2.2.15 Hatcl
1.5.2.2.16 Fishil
1.5.2.2.17 Post
1.5.2.2.18 Seaw
1.5.2.2.19 Catfi
1.5.2.2.20 Shrinf

No. of Techno Demo

No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo
No. of Techno Demo

No. of projects launched
No. of field days conducted

No. of copies distributed
No. of billboard installed
No.of radio/tv plug
Other Media

No. of FARMCs assisted/ streghthened
No. of congresses
No. of Reg'l FARMC PMC operated

1.5.22.21 Orga\|No. of Techno Demo - - - - - - §

30 30
30 30
600 600]
4 4
21 21
180 180)
100 100,




MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative
and/or Quantitative)

UNIT OF MEASURES

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
Yoo FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
TARGETS ACTUAL
BENEFICIARIES BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others ﬁ:}:‘ Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

2. REGULATIONS DEVELOPED, IMPLEMENTED, MONITORED AND ENFORCED

__ 14516

([}

__ 15216

Carmeumomsevess] | | [ | L T s ez

IR TR I NN N N N N N N I A I I

2.1.1.4 Mangrove Ref

No of RRA conducted
No. of FS assisted/monitored

No of RRA conducted

No. of AR modules deployed

No. of ARs monitored

No of propagules planted ( In thousand)

No. of Field surveys conducted

No. of samples analyzed

Seaweed Area Affected (in hectares)
No.of Red Tide bulletin prepared/ dissemir|

No. of LGU laboratories assisted

No. of laboratories established/operated al
No. of samples collected
No. of analysis conducted

No. of registered farms inspected

No. of fish & feeds samples anayzed for rt
No.of aqua feeds establishment inspected
No. of aquafarms registered

No. of samples analyzed
No. of health certificate issued
No. of farms inspected

No. of monitoring investigation conducted
No. of samples analyzed

No of inspection conducted
No. of sampling conducted (official control
No. of fishery establishment approved/acci

10

10

100

1,200

200

10

10
300

1,167
1,380

135

1,380

240

2,300

72

248

1,167

28
158

240

2,300

248

1,167,

28
158




2.1.4.3 Procurement ¢
2.1.4.4 Vessel Monitol
2.1.4.5 Quick Respon|
2.1.4.6 Environmental

No. of commodity clearance issued

No.of patrol vessels deployed
No. of field operations/missions conducted|

criminal
administrative

criminal
administrative

criminal
administrative

criminal
administrative
No. of cases monitored
Number of fish wardens deputized
No. of fish examiners deputized
No.of field evaluation of FEs/FWs conduct
No. of patrol boats procured
No of vessels monitored
No. of operations conducted
No. of Environmental Monitoring Activities

No.of CDT laboratories operated/maintaing

No.of samples analyzed
No. of certificates/analysis report issued

Number maintained

No.of samples analyzed

90
12
15

24

129
129

1,746

100
3,360

248

80
65

660
250

50

150

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT itati TARGETS ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
UT (Qualitative UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others U:i t‘; Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

No. of product health/phytosanitary certific; - - - - - E
No. of Internal Audit conducted - - - - - 1 20 20|

3,360,

248

130
65

810
250

Number of communal waters stocked
Number of fingerlings dispersed (in 000)

50

50,



PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT itati TARGETS ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
UT (Qualitative UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others u:it: Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)
No. of sanctuaries monitored/assisted 4 - - - - ]

2.1.9.1.3 Alircraf
2.1.9.1.4 Seacr;

No. of multi sectoral task force & TWG par
No. of endemic species conserved

Landing centers surveyed
No. of data sets processed/analyzed

No. of CFVL issued

No. of CFVGL issued

No. of Fishing Vessel inspected

No. of fish workers licenses issued

No. of fishermen licenses issued

No. of certificate of clearance issued
No. of international fishing permit issued

No. of FLA inventory conducted

FLA areas covered (has.)

No of inspection/verification conducted
No. of FLA recommended for renewal

No. of FLAs cases resolved/filed/investigg
No of inspection conducted
No. of boarding conducted

Vol. of exported fish inspected (MT)
No. of Quarantine clearance issued

No. of permit & license verification/clearing
Commodities verified/cleared (MT)

Vol. of imported fish inspected (MT)
Commodities verified/cleared (MT)
No. of clearance issued

No. of Import Permit Issued

No. of permit and clearane issued
Commodities verified/cleared (MT)

On-going
Completed

28

27,000
1,200

26,500
110
13,800

1,900
225

10,000
9,000

28

552
1,410

69

125
"7

13,515
693

16,559
109
11,478

3,387
220

7,850
7,144

1,675

30

56

32

61




MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT (Qualitative
and/or Quantitative)

UNIT OF MEASURES

PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
TARGETS ACTUAL
BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti | Poor | Poor | Others | Others u:it: Producti| Poor | Poor | Others | Others | MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) [ (Female)

3. PLANS, POLICIES, AND PROJECT FORMULATION, COORDINATION, MONITORING AND EVALUATION SERVICES

__ 4097

___ 75

_ 43847

B A

3.2.1.1 Studies
3.2.1.2 Reviews
3.2.1.3 Plans and Prg

3.2.1.4 Annual Repor

3.2.1.5 Policy Advocal

3.2.3.1 Contributions
3.2.3.2 Attendance
3.2.3.3 Hostings

3.2.5.1 Conduct of fie|
SUB-TOTAL, OPERATIONS

No. of data improved
No. of Surveys conducted

No. maintained
No. of reports/data downloaded by users

3.2 POLICY FORMULATION, PLANNING AND ADVOCACY SERVICES

No.of policy studies
No.of policy reviews
No.of profiles updated
No.of plans distributed
No. profiles distributed
No. of report prepared

3.2.1.5 Development Advocacy Initiative

Type of IEC materials produced
No. of copies distributed (e.g. briefs, flyers

- conducted

- attended

No.of consultations/workshops/meetings
No. of provisions recommended for ammer

Number prepared
Number approved/implemented
No.of consultations/workshops/meetings

No.of organizations
No.of meetings/workshop/conferences
No. of meetings/workshops/conferences hi

No. of field visits conducted

TOTAL, NATIONAL FISHERIES PROGRAM

200

- 101 g1 W

3,000

60
30

4,027

4,027,

24

30
250

170

1,200
513

436

5,800

1,741 5,800

77,541



PERFORMANCE BUDGET ('000)
FY 2011
MAJOR FINAL OUTPUT itati TARGETS ACTUAL FY 2011 ACTUAL OBLIGATIONS
UT (Qualitative UNIT OF MEASURES
and/or Quantitative) BENEFICIARIES No. of BENEFICIARIES
No. of Units | Producti| Poor Poor | Others | Others U:it: Producti | Poor Poor | Others | Others MOOE co TOTAL
on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) |(Female) on in MT | Fisherfol | Fisherfol | (Male) |(Female)
Prepared by:
SIGNED SIGNED SIGNED

ELENA L. YLANAN
Planning Officer

IONNE ELENA C. VILLAGONZALO

Budget Officer

ANDRES M. BOJOS
Regional Director




